JOINT RESOLUTION AND STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR 2022 JOINT PRIMARY

WHEREAS, the Democratic Party of Lubbock County, Texas, and the Republican Party of Lubbock County Texas, desire to enter into a 2022 Joint Primary Election Services Contract with the Lubbock County Elections Administrator, as the County Elections Officer;

WHEREAS, said Contract was executed by Gracie Gomez, Lubbock County Democratic Party Chair, and Cole Shooter, Lubbock County Republican Party Chair, and Roxzine Stinson, in her capacity as Lubbock County Elections Administrator, on November 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County, Texas, desires to give authorization for said Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF LUBBOCK COUNTY, TEXAS, THAT:

Said Commissioners Court hereby authorizes a Joint Contract by and among Gracie Gomez, Lubbock County Democratic Party Chair, and Cole Shooter, Lubbock County Republican Party Chair, and Roxzine Stinson, in her capacity as Lubbock County Elections Administrator, for the conduct and supervision of the Lubbock County Joint Primary Election on March 1, 2022, and the Lubbock County Joint Primary Runoff Election, if necessary, on May 24, 2022.

SO RESOLVED AND ORDERED THE 27th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2021.

Curtis Parrish, Lubbock County Judge,

Terrance Kovar, Lubbock County Commissioner, Precinct One Gilbert A. Flores, Lubbock County Commissioner, Precinct Three

Jason Corley, Lubbock County Commissioner, Precinct Two Chad Seay, Lubbock County Commissioner, Precinct Four

ATTEST:

Kelly Pinion, Lubbock County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

R. Neal Burt, Assistant Criminal District Attorney and Civil Division Chief